and InformationTechnology Complex. 

• The BAC Secretariat Head acknowledged the prospective bidders and 
introduced the BAC Members; 

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (ITB) of the project with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Sixty-seven Million Five Hundred 
Forty-nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Pesos and 40/xx Only (P67, 
549.816.40) funded from the Regular Agency Fund (RAF) for FY 2020 with a 
contract duration of three hundred (300) calendar days; 

• The bidders are further informed of the early procurement being undertaken by 
the University  as required by the Department of Budget and Management